

John Lewis Stock Number	78023915
Name	Butlers 5 flavoured egg collection
Ingredients	<p>Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (milk), palm oil), mixed berry pieces (maize starch, strawberry, sucrose, raspberry, blackberry, blueberry, lingonberry), honeycomb (sugar, glucose syrup, brown sugar, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate), emulsifier: soya lecithin, almonds (nuts), orange pieces (orange peel, corn syrup, cane sugar, acidfier: citric acid), pineapple granules, natural flavourings, crisp rice (rice flour), freeze dried raspberry pieces. (Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum. Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Butlers Chocolates UC, Clonshaugh Business Park, Dublin 17
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2222kj/531kcal
fat	35g
of which saturates	21g
carbohydrate	48g
of which sugars	45g
protein	6.9g
salt	0.1g

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y